3. Industrial Business
2024

Unit Sales* - in thousand of units - 460 to 480
Revenue €50 bn. to €52 bn.
Adj. ROS IB 8 % to 9.5%
FCF IB on prior year level

4. Segments
2024

Trucks North America
Unit sales - in thousand of units - 180 to 200
Adj. ROS 11% to 13%
Mercedes-Benz
Unit sales - in thousand of units - 120 to 135
Adj. ROS 6% to 8%
Trucks Asia
Unit sales - in thousand of units - 120 to 140
Adj. ROS 1.5% to 3.5%
Daimler Buses
Unit sales - in thousand of units - 23 to 28
Adj. ROS 6.5% to 8.5%
Financial Services
New business €10 bn. to €12 bn.
Adj. ROE 6% to 8%
*The total of the segments does not correspond to unit sales of the Industrial Business due to eliminations between the segments as well as rounding differences due to the disclosure of unit sale corridors.

The segment result was significantly impacted by a special item of minus €120 million from the full impairment of the equity-investment carrying amount of Beijing Foton Daimler Automotive Co., Ltd. (BFDA) in the second quarter of 2024.

DAIMLER TRUCK
Assumptions & Guidance

5. Definition of Guidance Sensitivities
Guidance  KPI Sensitivities Definition

EBIT

significant decrease below -15.0 %
slight decrease  -15.0 % to below -5.0 %

on prior year level -5.0 % to +5.0 %
slight increase above +5.0 % to +15.0 %

significant increase above +15.0 %

Sum of investments in PP&E and R&D costs

significant decrease below -15.0 %
slight decrease  -15.0 % to below -5.0 %

on prior year level -5.0 % to +5.0 %
slight increase above +5.0 % to +15.0 %

significant increase above +15.0 %

FCF IB

significant decrease below -25.0 %
slight decrease  -25.0 % to below -10.0 %

on prior year level -10.0 % to +10.0 %
slight increase above +10.0 % to +25.0 %

significant increase above +25.0 %

Disclaimer:	This	document	contains	forward-looking	statements	that	reflect	our	current	views	about	future	events.	The	words	“aim”,	“ambition”,	“anticipate”,	“assume”,	“believe”,	“estimate”,	“expect”,	“intend”,	“may”,	”can”,	“could”,	“plan”,	“project”,	“should”	and	similar
expressions	are	used	to	identify	forward-looking	statements.	These	statements	are	subject	to	many	risks	and	uncertainties,	including	an	adverse	development	of	global	economic	conditions,	in	particular	a	decline	of	demand	in	our	most	important	markets;	a	deterioration	of
our	refinancing	possibilities	on	the	credit	and	financial	markets;	events	of	force	majeure	including	natural	disasters,	pandemics,	acts	of	terrorism,	political	unrest,	armed	conflicts,	industrial	accidents	and	their	effects	on	our	sales,	purchasing,	production	or	financial	services